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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1288
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,
Complainant, MOTION TO ADMIT EXHIBITS
V.

VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING
and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE,
and VCI COMPANY, a Washington
corporation

Defendants.

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) hereby moves for the
admission of its pre-filed testimony and exhibits, Exhibits 100 to 1135, into the record.
DATED this 21st day of September 2007,
Respectfully submitted,

HARDY MYERS

Attgrney General
Zi// , %40&\ (2~ ZBH

David B. Hatton, OSB #75151
Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public
Utility Commission of Oregon
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Departiment of Justice
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1288
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,
Complainant, AFFIDAVIT OF JULIE THOMPSON
V.

VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING
and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE,
and VCI COMPANY, a Washington
corporation

Defendants.

I, Julie Thompson, being duly sworn on oath depose and say:

1. I am an Administrative Specialist 2 for the Residential Service Protection Fund
for the Central Services Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.

2. 1filed direct testimony and exhibits in this matter. (See Staff/103, 104, 105,
106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114 and 115.

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be

the same.
AN W
Julie Thompson U

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5( l st day of S)Q/FO%W\-W , 2007.

| OFFICIAL SEAL
; KELLY BURGESS
9 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
: COMMISSION NO. 410767
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 20100
S e S e

LR o e e e, o P L

Page 1 — AFFIDAVIT OF JULIE THOMPSON



B0 W N

D8 =1 Sy La

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1288
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,
Complainant, AFFIDAVIT OF MING PENG
V.

VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING
and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE,
and VCI COMPANY, a Washington
corporation

Defendants.

I, Ming Peng, being duly sworn on oath depose and say:

1. Tam a Utility Analyst of the Economic and Policy Analysis Section in the
Economic Research and Financial Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.

2. Ifiled direct testimony, witness qualifications and an exhibit in this matter.
(See Staff/100, 101, and 102).

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

information and belief. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be

e e i T
7 /

Ming Peng

]S_{’ ‘
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2, day of ;giﬂgmjag.f , 2007.

T
OFFICIAL SEAL
KELLY BURGESS
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 410767

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 2010
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 21, 2007, [ served the foregoing upon following parties by
delivering a copy by electronic mail (to those parties with available email addresses) and by

delivering a copy by postage prepaid first class mail to:

STANLEY EFFERDING SCHWABE WILLIAMSON
SECRETARY WILLIAM J. OHLE

VCI COMPANY SCHWABE WILLIAMSON WYATT PC
7304 ZIRCON DRIVE SW 1500-1900 PACWEST CTR
LAKEWOOD, WA 98498 1211 SW 5TH AVE
stanj@vcicompany.com PORTLAND OR 97204

wohle@schwabe.com

STANLEY JOHNSON
PRESIDENT

VCT COMPANY

7304 ZIRCON DRIVE SW

R WWQ%L

Neonta Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
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Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salen:, OR 973014096
(503) 378-6322



