1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UM 1288		
4 5	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,		
6	Complainant,	MOTION TO ADMIT EXHIBITS	
7 8 9	v. VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE, and VCI COMPANY, a Washington corporation		
10	Defendants.		
11 12	Staff of the Public Utility Commission	of Oregon (Staff) hereby moves for the	
13	admission of its pre-filed testimony and exhibits, Exhibits 100 to 115, into the record.		
14	DATED this 21st day of September 2007.		
15		Respectfully submitted,	
16		HARDY MYERS	
17		Attorney General	
18		Kanea. Maham Car D.B.H.	
19		David B. Hatton, OSB #75151 Assistant Attorney General	
20	•	Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public	
21		Utility Commission of Oregon	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

Page 1 – MOTION TO ADMIT EXHIBITS

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1288	
4	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	
5	Complainant,	AFFIDAVIT OF JULIE THOMPSON
6	•	ATTION OF JOBE MOVINGON
7	V.	
8	VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE, and VCI COMPANY, a Washington	
9	corporation	
10	Defendants.	
11	I, Julie Thompson, being duly sworn on oath depose and say:	
12	1. I am an Administrative Specialist 2 for the Residential Service Protection Fund	
13	for the Central Services Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.	
14	2. I filed direct testimony and exhibits in this matter. (See Staff/103, 104, 105,	
15	106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114 and 115.	
16	3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my	
17	information and belief. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be	
18	the same.	
19	<u>-</u>	Jun Thyon
20	Ju	llie Thompson
21	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21st day of September, 2007.	
22		
23		Seller Burger
24	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	otary Public for Oregon Iy Commission Expires: 12 04 2010
25	COMMISSION NO. 410767 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 2010	ry columbian Thruson (17) Ast 150.0
26		

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1288	
4	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	
5	ŕ	AFFIDAVIT OF MING PENG
6	Complainant,	AFFIDAVII OF MING FENG
7	v.	
8 9	VCI COMPANY f/k/a STAN EFFERDING and STANLEY JOHNSON, dba VILAIRE, and VCI COMPANY, a Washington corporation	
10	Defendants.	
		and save
11	I, Ming Peng, being duly sworn on oath depose and say:	
12	1. I am a Utility Analyst of the Economic and Policy Analysis Section in the	
13	Economic Research and Financial Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.	
14	2. I filed direct testimony, witness qualifications and an exhibit in this matter.	
15	(See Staff/100, 101, and 102).	
16	3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my	
17	information and belief. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be	
18	the same.	-100 A
19	Novel Prince Prince	ming Pery
20	M	ing Peng
21	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me the	is 21st day of September, 2007.
22		
23	OFFICIAL SEAL	Selly Burger
24 25	III NA	y Commission Expires: 12 04 2010

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 2 I certify that on September 21, 2007, I served the foregoing upon following parties by 3 delivering a copy by electronic mail (to those parties with available email addresses) and by 4 delivering a copy by postage prepaid first class mail to: 5 6 **SCHWABE WILLIAMSON** STANLEY EFFERDING 7 WILLIAM J. OHLE **SECRETARY** SCHWABE WILLIAMSON WYATT PC VCI COMPANY 1500-1900 PACWEST CTR 8 7304 ZIRCON DRIVE SW 1211 SW 5TH AVE LAKEWOOD, WA 98498 PORTLAND OR 97204 stanj@vcicompany.com 9 wohle@schwabe.com 10 STANLEY JOHNSON **PRESIDENT** 11 VCI COMPANY 7304 ZIRCON DRIVE SW 12 LAKEWOOD, WA 98498 13 Neoma Lane 14 Legal Secretary Department of Justice 15. Regulated Utility & Business Section 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26